

tel +49 (0)30 845 88 54 fax +49 (0)30 845 885 55 e-mail info@mtderm.de web www.mtderm.de

MT.DERM GmbH • Gustav-Krone-Str. 3 • 14167 Berlin • Germany

## **Product Information Sheet**

Please read this manual before using the ink!

This manual is valid for the following products:

Lemon Cream, Pure Yellow, Mango Cream, Gold, Sunny Yellow, Caucasian Skin, Melon Cream, Light Orange, Bright Orange, Pure Orange, Sand, Copper, Hazelnut, Flamingo, Bright Red, Bright Pink, Chili Red, Blood Red, Cherry Red, Pure Ruby, Maroon Red, Strawberry Cream, Raspberry Cream, Cranberry Cream, Light Magenta, Magenta, Blueberry Cream Light Lilac, Silky Violet, Dark Lilac, Polar Cream, Sky Blue, Petrol Blue, Bright Blue, Royal Blue, Pure Blue, Ocean Blue, Deep Ocean, Mint Cream, Green Mint, Dragon's Green, Pure Green, Kiwi Cream, Green Mamba, Bright Green, Light Moss, Dark Moss, Olive Green, Steel Grey, London Grey, Silver Grey, Dust Grey, Iron Grey, Censored Black, Filling Black, Lining Black, Dark Greywash, Medium Greywash, Light Greywash, Innocent White, Shading Solution

This ink was produced in accordance to the current regulations (ResAP(2008)1 & German Tattoo Ink Regulation). All Ingredients of these inks were tested regarding to their purity and toxicological impurities based on the current regulations.

It is possible that allergic and toxicological reaction may occur after tattooing. Every individual human can have a different reaction with the ingredients.

Before using the ink it should be tested according to its skin compatibility.

Thus, a patch-test is the easiest way to check the compatibility as it is described in the following steps:

- 1. A small skin area at the inner part of the forearm must be cleaned with soap & water and dried smoothly
- 2. Applying a small amount of the tattoo ink onto the skin area and waiting until it is dry
- 3. Waiting 24 hours und cleaning the skin area with soap & water
- 4. If there are no Skin irritations or inflammatory reaction, the ink maybe is compatible with your skin

The result of this test is no guaranty that any risk of irritation, inflammatory, toxicological or allergic reaction can be predicted. This risk exists after every tattoo.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please contact your dermatologist.

General product advisories:

- Store the bottle at a cool, dry and dark place
- Keep the bottle away from direct sun light exposure
- Do not use the ink after the expiry date
- The ink should not be used 12 months after opening
- After every tattoo it is possible that allergic and toxicological reaction may occur
- Please dispose the bottle after use according to the current ecological requirements

Berlin, 1<sup>st</sup> of July 2014